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CHAPTER 295. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Wisconsin State 
Agricultural Society the sum of three thou-
sand dollars. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

13,000 appro.  
d to the SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to priate  

Wisconsin 	the Wisconsin State Agricultural Society a sum 
State Agri. 
cultural 	not exceeding three thousand dollars for the 
Sot iety. 	purpose of paying a special tax levied on the 

Cold Spring property in the city of Milwaukee 
while said society had possession of the same, 
provided said society is liable for the payment 
of such tax or any part thereof in the opinion 
of the attorney-general of the state, and the 
amount certified by said attorney-general as 
the extent of such liability shall be paid over 
to the treasurer of said society under the pro-
visions of this act, and no more. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 19, 1895. 
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